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OUR WORSHIP

Sunday Morning Service - 11:00
During the Morning Service, a créche and toddlers' group is provided for
very young children, and Junior Church and Young People's Group meet for
those between the ages of 3 and 18.

Holy Communion is celebrated on the first Sunday of each month.
Sunday Evening Service - 18:30

Evening worship is held on the third Sunday of each month, normally with
a more informal style. Holy Communion is celebrated on alternate months.

Chinese Group

The English- and Chinese-speaking congregations worship together for the
first part of the service every Sunday at 11:00. Then the Chinese
congregation leaves to continue their worship in Cantonese in the Mansel
Road Centre.

CHRISTMAS TREE FESTIVAL

We hope you will join with us to celebrate Christmas at our first Christmas
Tree Festival which will be held in the church from Thursday 10 to
Sunday 13 December 2015. The Festival will see the church filled with a
wonderful display of Christmas trees, creating a spectacular sight for
visitors all in a worthwhile cause.

Our partner charity is Crisis — the national charity for single homeless
people.

Watch out for further details throughout the year!



OUR PRIORITIES

% To inspire and develop the faith of Trinity people, and in particular our
ability to share and live out our faith with each other and the wider

world.

% To mobilise Trinity people in practical and compassionate service as

part of our commitment to the local and world community.

% To promote the full inclusion, treasure the distinctive contribution, and
tend the needs of children and young people in all aspects of Trinity’s
life and work.

% To develop and sustain a strong fellowship throughout Trinity,

supporting us in pursuing our mission priorities.

JULY

1 Wed

2 Thu
Fri

4 Sat

5 SUN
Mon
Tue

Wed

14:30
20:00

10:00
20:00
16:00

09:15

10:30
11:00

10:45

Wednesday Social Group outing

Elders’ Council

Trinity Toddlers
Friday Fellowship
Pilots

Bible with Breakfast
Elders’ Meeting

Morning worship with Holy Communion
(led by Revd Roger Jones)

Coffee & Chat



July

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Thu
Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

10:00
10:00
20:00

09:30
11:00

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
10:00
20:00

09:30
11:00
18:30

09:30
11:00

Trinity Toddlers
Olive Branch Café

Friday Fellowship

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Church Meeting

Pastoral & Membership Team
Mission & Outreach Team

Worship & Faith Development Team
Trinity Toddlers

Children & Youth Work Team

Bible with Breakfast
Morning worship

Evening worship

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship
(led by Revd Barbara Pearson)



July

27 Mon
28 Tue
29 Wed
30 Thu
31 Fri
1 Sat
2 SUN Prudential RideLondon Sunday
09:15 Bible with Breakfast
10:30 Elders’ Meeting
11:00 Morning worship with Holy Communion
(led by Revd Roger Jones)
3 Mon
4 Tue
5 Wed
6 Thu
7 Fri
8 Sat Synod Youth Camp (8-15 August)
9 SUN 11:00 Morning worship
10 Mon

11 Tue



August

12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

SUN

Mon

14:00

09:30
11:00

09:30
11:00

09:30
11:00

Summer-time Surrey walk

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Summer Bank Holiday



SEPTEMBER

1 Tue 10:30 Lettings Team
2 Wed 20:00 Elders’ Council
3 Thu
4 Fri 20:00 Friday Fellowship
5 Sat 16:00 Pilots
6 SUN 09:15 Bible with Breakfast
10:30 Elders’ Meeting
11:00 Morning worship with Holy Communion
Mon
Wed 20:00 Church & Society
20:00 Finance Team
10 Thu
11 Fri 10:00 Trinity Toddlers
10:00 Olive Branch Café
20:00 Friday Fellowship
12 Sat
13 SUN 09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship
- Junior Church Rededication
14 Mon
15 Tue 10:45 Coffee & Chat
20:00 Pastoral & Membership Team
16 Wed 20:00 Trustees’ Meeting
17 Thu
18 Fri 10:00 Trinity Toddlers

20:00 Friday Fellowship



September

19 Sat 10:00 South London Synod Area meeting
16:00 Pilots
20 SUN 09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship
18:30 Evening worship with Holy Communion
21 Mon
22 Tue 10:45 Coffee & Chat
20:00 Property Team
23 Wed 13:45 Communications & Publicity Team
24 Thu 20:00 Church Meeting - attended by Southern
Synod LMMR Review Team
25 Fr 10:00 Trinity Toddlers
20:00 Friday Fellowship
26 Sat
27 SUN 09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship
28 Mon 20:00 Badminton
29 Tue 10:45 Coffee & Chat

30 Wed tbc Visit to Southwark & St Paul’s Cathedrals



OCTOBER

10

11

12

Thu
Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon

20:00
10:00
20:00

10:00-
16:00

16:00

Emmaus course - 1
Trinity Toddlers
Friday Fellowship
Elders’ Conference

Pilots

Rededication Sunday

09:15
10:30
11:00

20:00
10:45
14:30
20:00
20:00

10:00
10:00
20:00
10:00
18:30

Bible with Breakfast
Elders’ Meeting

Morning worship with Holy Communion

Badminton

Coffee & Chat
Wednesday Social Group
Elders’ Council

Emmaus course - 2

Trinity Toddlers

Olive Branch Café

Friday Fellowship

Synod Together (at Cheam URC)
Harvest Supper

Harvest Festival

09:30
11:00

20:00

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Badminton



October

13 Tue 10:45 Coffee & Chat
20:00 Speaker Evening - Dr Mohamed Ashmawey
(CEO Islamic Relief Worldwide)
14 Wed 20:00 Church & Society
20:00 Mission & Outreach Team
15 Thu 20:00 Children’s & Youth Work Team
20:00 Emmaus course - 3
16 Fri 10:00 Trinity Toddlers
20:00 Friday Fellowship
17 Sat 16:00 Pilots
18 SUN 09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship

18:30 Evening worship

19 Mon 20:00 Badminton
20 Tue 20:00 Worship & Faith Development Team
21 Wed 20:00 Finance Team
22 Thu 20:00 Emmaus course - 4
23 Fri 10:00 Trinity Toddlers
24 Sat
25 SUN 09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship

(led by Mr John Ellis, Moderator of
General Assembly & URC Treasurer

26 Mon 10:00- Holiday Club
15:00
20:00 Badminton
27 Tue 10:00- Holiday Club

15:00



October

28 Wed 10:00-
15:00
29 Thu 20:00
30 Fri
31 Sat
NOVEMBER
1 SUN
09:15
10:30
11:00
2 Mon 20:00
Tue 10:30
10:45
4 We 14:30
20:00
Thu 20:00
6 Fri 10:00
20:00
7 Sat 16:00
18:00
8 SUN

Holiday Club

Emmaus course - 5

Gift Day “"For Others”

Bible with Breakfast
Elders’ Meeting

Morning worship with Holy Communion

Badminton

Lettings Team

Coffee & Chat
Wednesday Social Group
Elders’ Council

Emmaus course - 6
Trinity Toddlers

Friday Fellowship

Pilots

Junior Church fireworks party

Remembrance Sunday

09:15
10:45

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship



November

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon

Tue

Wed

20:00
10:45
13:45
20:00
20:00
10:00
10:00
20:00
19:00

09:30
11:00
18:30

20:00
10:45
20:00
20:00
20:00
10:00
20:00
16:00

09:30
11:00

20:00
10:45
20:00
20:00

Badminton

Coffee & Chat

Communications & Publicity Team
Church & Society

Emmaus course - 7

Trinity Toddlers

Olive Branch Café

Friday Fellowship

Quiz Night

Bible with Breakfast
Morning worship

Evening worship with Holy Communion

Badminton

Coffee & Chat

Pastoral & Membership Team
Finance Team

Emmaus course - 8

Trinity Toddlers

Friday Fellowship

Pilots

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Badminton
Coffee & Chat
Property Team
Church Meeting



November

Advent course - 1
Trinity Toddlers
Friday Fellowship

Advent Sunday

26 Thu 20:00
27 Fri 10:00
20:00
28 Sat
29 SUN
09:30
11:00
30 Mon 20:00
DECEMBER
Tue 10:45
2 Wed 14:30
20:00
3 Thu 20:00
Fri 10:00
20:00
5 Sat 14:00-
18:00
16:00
6 SUN 09:15
10:30
11:00

Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Badminton

Coffee & Chat
Wednesday Social Group
Elders’ Council

Advent course - 2
Trinity Toddlers

Friday Fellowship

Drop & Shop

Pilots

Bible with Breakfast
Elders’ Meeting

Morning worship with Holy Communion
(with Speaker from Crisis)



December

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

20:00

11:00-
20:00

20:00

12:30-
19:30

20:00

12:30-
19:30

10:00-
14:00

20:00

10:30-
19:30

09:30
11:00

12:30-
16:00

16:30

20:00

20:00
10:00

Badminton

Christmas Tree Festival set-up
Church & Society

Christmas Tree Festival
Advent course - 3

Christmas Tree Festival
Olive Branch Café

Friday Fellowship

Christmas Tree Festival
Bible with Breakfast

Morning worship

Christmas Tree Festival

Carols Among the Trees
(followed by sherry & stollen)

Badminton

Advent course - 4
Trinity Toddlers



December

20

21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

SUN

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

SUN

Mon

Tue

Wed
Thu

09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship & Children’s Nativity
18:30 Carols & Readings by Candlelight

CHRISTMAS EVE
17:30 Christingle service
23:15 Communion by Candlelight

CHRISTMAS DAY
10:30 Family Service for Christmas Day

09:30 Bible with Breakfast
11:00 Morning worship



This calendar was correct at the time of printing. Inevitably there will be
changes and additions - please check Trinity News, the weekly Notice
Paper and our website for any alterations.

To book rooms, or if you are responsible for a meeting and intend
to change any date, please contact the Church Administrator:

Elizabeth Scharinger
(020) 8946 9281
office@trinitywimbledon.org.

Published by Communications & Publicity Team (June 2015)
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