July to December 201

U

TRINITY UNITED REFORMED CHURCH WIMBLEDON

CHURCH CALENDAR Services & Events



www.trinitywimbledon.org

OUR WORSHIP

Sunday Morning Service - 11:00

During the Morning Service, a crèche and toddlers' group is provided for very young children, and Junior Church and Young People's Group meet for those between the ages of 3 and 18.

Holy Communion is celebrated on the first Sunday of each month.

Sunday Evening Service - 18:30

Evening worship is held on the *third* Sunday of each month, normally with a more informal style. Holy Communion is celebrated on alternate months.

Chinese Group

The English- and Chinese-speaking congregations worship together for the first part of the service every Sunday at 11:00. Then the Chinese congregation leaves to continue their worship in Cantonese in the Mansel Road Centre.



CHRISTMAS TREE FESTIVAL

We hope you will join with us to celebrate Christmas at our first Christmas Tree Festival which will be held in the church from **Thursday 10 to Sunday 13 December 2015.** The Festival will see the church filled with a wonderful display of Christmas trees, creating a spectacular sight for visitors all in a worthwhile cause.

Our partner charity is **Crisis – the national charity for single homeless people.**

Watch out for further details throughout the year!

OUR PRIORITIES

- To inspire and develop the faith of Trinity people, and in particular our ability to share and live out our faith with each other and the wider world.
- ❖ To mobilise Trinity people in practical and compassionate service as part of our commitment to the local and world community.
- To promote the full inclusion, treasure the distinctive contribution, and tend the needs of children and young people in all aspects of Trinity's life and work.
- ❖ To develop and sustain a strong fellowship throughout Trinity, supporting us in pursuing our mission priorities.

JULY

1	Wed	14:30	Wednesday Social Group outing
		20:00	Elders' Council
2	Thu		
3	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
4	Sat	16:00	Pilots
5	SUN	09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion (led by Revd Roger Jones)
6	Mon		
7	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
8	Wed		

July

		11:00	Morning worship (led by Revd Barbara Pearson)
26	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
25	Sat		
25	Sat		
24	Fri		
23	Thu		
22	Wed		
20 21	Mon Tue		
20	Mon		
		18:30	Evening worship
		11:00	Morning worship
19	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
-			
18	Sat	_5.00	5 5 6. 10dd: 110111 10dill
1,	111	20:00	Children & Youth Work Team
17	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
16	Thu	20:00	Worship & Faith Development Team
15	Wed	20:00	Mission & Outreach Team
14	Tue	20:00	Pastoral & Membership Team
13	Mon	20:00	Church Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship
12	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
11	Sat		
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
		10:00	Olive Branch Café
10	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
9	Thu		

July

27 Mon
 28 Tue
 29 Wed
 30 Thu
 31 Fri

AUGUST

1 Sat

2	SUN	Prudentia	l RideLondon Sunday
		09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion (led by Revd Roger Jones)
3	Mon		
4	Tue		
5	Wed		
6	Thu		
7	Fri		
8	Sat		Synod Youth Camp (8-15 August)
9	SUN	11:00	Morning worship
10	Mon		
11	Tue		

August

12	Wed			
13	Thu			
14	Fri			
15	Sat	14:00	Summer-time Surre	ey walk
16	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast	:
		11:00	Morning worship	
17	Mon			
18	Tue			
19	Wed			
20	Thu			
21	Fri			
22	Sat			
22	CUN	00.20	Bible with Breakfast	
23	SUN	09:30		-
		11:00	Morning worship	
24	Mon			
25	Tue			
26	Wed			
27	Thu			
28	Fri			
29	Sat			
23	Suc			
30	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast	:
		11:00	Morning worship	
			-	
31	Mon			Summer Bank Holiday

SEPTEMBER

1	Tue	10:30	Lettings Team
2	Wed	20:00	Elders' Council
3	Thu		
4	Fri	20:00	Friday Fellowship
5	Sat	16:00	Pilots
6	SUN	09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion
7	Mon		
9	Wed	20:00	Church & Society
		20:00	Finance Team
10	Thu		
11	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		10:00	Olive Branch Café
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
12	Sat		
13	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship - Junior Church Rededication
14	Mon		
15	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
13	ruc	20:00	Pastoral & Membership Team
16	Wed	20:00	Trustees' Meeting
17	Thu	20.00	Trustees Fleeting
18	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
10		20:00	Friday Fellowship
		20.00	Triday Tellowship

September

19	Sat	10:00 16:00	South London Synod Area meeting Pilots
		10.00	1 11003
20	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
		18:30	Evening worship with Holy Communion
21	Mon		
22	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
		20:00	Property Team
23	Wed	13:45	Communications & Publicity Team
24	Thu	20:00	Church Meeting - attended by Southern Synod LMMR Review Team
25	Fr	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
26	Sat		
27	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
28	Mon	20:00	Badminton
29	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
30	Wed	tbc	Visit to Southwark & St Paul's Cathedrals

OCTOBER

1	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 1
2	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
3	Sat	10:00- 16:00	Elders' Conference
		16:00	Pilots
4	SUN	Rededicat	ion Sunday
		09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion
5	Mon	20:00	Badminton
6	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
7	Wed	14:30	Wednesday Social Group
		20:00	Elders' Council
8	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 2
9	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		10:00	Olive Branch Café
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
10	Sat	10:00	Synod Together (at Cheam URC)
		18:30	Harvest Supper
11	SUN	Harvest Fo	estival Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
		11.00	Plotting worship
12	Mon	20:00	Badminton

October

13	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
		20:00	Speaker Evening - Dr Mohamed Ashmawey (CEO Islamic Relief Worldwide)
14	Wed	20:00	Church & Society
		20:00	Mission & Outreach Team
15	Thu	20:00	Children's & Youth Work Team
		20:00	Emmaus course - 3
16	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
17	Sat	16:00	Pilots
18	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
		18:30	Evening worship
19	Mon	20:00	Badminton
20	Tue	20:00	Worship & Faith Development Team
21	Wed	20:00	Finance Team
22	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 4
23	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
24	Sat		
25	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship (led by Mr John Ellis, Moderator of General Assembly & URC Treasurer
26	Mon	10:00- 15:00	Holiday Club
		20:00	Badminton
27	Tue	10:00- 15:00	Holiday Club

October

28	Wed	10:00- 15:00	Holiday Club
29	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 5
30	Fri		
31	Sat		

NOVEMBER

1	SUN	Gift Day "	For Others"
		09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion
2	Mon	20:00	Badminton
3	Tue	10:30	Lettings Team
		10:45	Coffee & Chat
4	We	14:30	Wednesday Social Group
		20:00	Elders' Council
5	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 6
6	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
7	Sat	16:00	Pilots
		18:00	Junior Church fireworks party
8	SUN	Rememb	rance Sunday
		09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:45	Morning worship

November

9	Mon	20:00	Badminton
10	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
11	Wed	13:45	Communications & Publicity Team
		20:00	Church & Society
12	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 7
13	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		10:00	Olive Branch Café
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
14	Sat	19:00	Quiz Night
15	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
		18:30	Evening worship with Holy Communion
16	Mon	20:00	Badminton
17	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
		20:00	Pastoral & Membership Team
18	Wed	20:00	Finance Team
18 19	Wed Thu	20:00 20:00	Finance Team Emmaus course - 8
19	Thu	20:00	Emmaus course - 8
19	Thu	20:00 10:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers
19 20	Thu Fri Sat	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots
19 20	Thu Fri	20:00 10:00 20:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots Bible with Breakfast
19 20 21	Thu Fri Sat	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots
19 20 21 22	Thu Fri Sat SUN	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00 09:30 11:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots Bible with Breakfast Morning worship
19 20 21 22	Thu Fri Sat SUN Mon	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00 09:30 11:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots Bible with Breakfast Morning worship Badminton
19 20 21 22	Thu Fri Sat SUN	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00 09:30 11:00 20:00 10:45	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots Bible with Breakfast Morning worship Badminton Coffee & Chat
19 20 21 22	Thu Fri Sat SUN Mon	20:00 10:00 20:00 16:00 09:30 11:00	Emmaus course - 8 Trinity Toddlers Friday Fellowship Pilots Bible with Breakfast Morning worship Badminton

November

26	Thu	20:00	Advent course - 1
27	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
28	Sat		
29	SUN	Advent Su	ınday
29	SUN	Advent Su 09:30	Inday Bible with Breakfast
29	SUN		•
29	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast

DECEMBER

1	Tue	10:45	Coffee & Chat
2	Wed	14:30	Wednesday Social Group
		20:00	Elders' Council
3	Thu	20:00	Advent course - 2
4	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
5	Sat	14:00- 18:00	Drop & Shop
		16:00	Pilots
6	SUN	09:15	Bible with Breakfast
		10:30	Elders' Meeting
		11:00	Morning worship with Holy Communion (with Speaker from Crisis)

December

7	Mon Tue	20:00	Badminton
8 9	Wed	11:00- 20:00	Christmas Tree Festival set-up
		20:00	Church & Society
10	Thu	12:30- 19:30	Christmas Tree Festival
		20:00	Advent course - 3
11	Fri	12:30- 19:30	Christmas Tree Festival
		10:00- 14:00	Olive Branch Café
		20:00	Friday Fellowship
12	Sat	10:30- 19:30	Christmas Tree Festival
13	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship
		12:30- 16:00	Christmas Tree Festival
		16:30	Carols Among the Trees (followed by sherry & stollen)
14	Mon	20:00	Badminton
15	Tue		
16	Wed		
17	Thu	20:00	Advent course - 4
18	Fri	10:00	Trinity Toddlers
19	Sat		

December

20	SUN	09:30	Bible with Breakfast
		11:00	Morning worship & Children's Nativity
		18:30	Carols & Readings by Candlelight
21	Mon		
22	Tue		
23	Wed		
24	Thu	CHRISTMAS EVE	
		17:30	Christingle service
		23:15	Communion by Candlelight
25	Fri	CHRISTM	AS DAY
25	Fri	CHRISTMA 10:30	AS DAY Family Service for Christmas Day
25 26	Fri Sat		
26	Sat	10:30	Family Service for Christmas Day
26	Sat	10:30 09:30	Family Service for Christmas Day Bible with Breakfast
26	Sat	10:30 09:30	Family Service for Christmas Day Bible with Breakfast
26 27	Sat SUN	10:30 09:30	Family Service for Christmas Day Bible with Breakfast
26 27 28	Sat SUN Mon	10:30 09:30	Family Service for Christmas Day Bible with Breakfast

This calendar was correct at the time of printing. Inevitably there will be changes and additions – please check *Trinity News*, the weekly Notice Paper and our website for any alterations.

To book rooms, or if you are responsible for a meeting and intend to change any date, please contact the Church Administrator:

Elizabeth Scharinger (020) 8946 9281 office@trinitywimbledon.org.



Published by Communications & Publicity Team (June 2015)

Trinity United Reformed Church Mansel Road, Wimbledon, SW19 4AA